

PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION VIA TELECOMMUNICATION

Friday, May 21, 2021 - 10:00 AM (DST)

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION

3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

(m)

(s) (v)

4. **REPORTS:** NONE

5. OLD BUSINESS:

A. LEGISLATION 0023-21: An Action Relating to Budget and Finance Committee, Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Allocating \$2,644,380.00 from the Síhasin Fund to the Division of Community Development for the Purchase of Fire Trucks and Ambulances for the Ganado Fire District; Adopting the Síhasin Ganado Fire District Emergency Vehicle Expenditure Plan Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. §§ 2501 – 2508 (2/3)

(m) Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton (s) Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr. (v)

05/04/2021 - Naabik'íyáti' Committee work session completed.

04/19/2021 – Motion to refer Legislation 0023-21 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee for a work session with Apache County on May 3, 2021 then back to the Navajo Nation Council; (M) Honorable Vince R. James; (S) Honorable Edison J. Wauneka; (V) *19 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Damon Not Voting)*

6. **NEW BUSINESS:** NONE

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§ 163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.

Livestream will be available online at: VIMEO: www.vimeo.com/navajonationcouncil YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil NNC Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/navajonationcouncil/